RURAL MUNICIPALITY OF WEST RIVER RESOLUTIONS

DATE July 8, 2021	MOTION #2021-86
MOTION CARRIED	
MOTION LOST	
Moved by Councillor	Sabrina Loughran
Seconded by Councillor	Chad Stretch
WHEREAS	
Pursuant to Resolution # 2021-36, the the "Official Plan and Zoning Develop	Council for the Rural Municipality of West River awarded ment Bylaw" contract, and
WHEREAS	
Section (1) (a) of Planning Act R.S.P.E	a.I 1988, Cap. P-8 only defines "Official Plan,"
BE IT RESOLVED	
The Council for the Rural Municipality and Zoning Development Bylaw" to "Council Technology and	of West River adopted the name change of "Official Plan Official Plan and Land Use Bylaw."
I certify that this is a true copy of the re	esolution.
Helen Smith-MacPhail	Laala Jahanshahloo
Mayor	Chief Administrative Officer